Media E-mail Addresses and Instructions


Listed on the following page are e-mail addresses for some of the media.  If you are interested (and willing) to send them results, there are two ways to do so:  1.  Attach the files to an e-mail message or 2. Paste the data into the text of an e-mail message.

For individuals, it's easiest for you, to attach the file in an e-mail message to them: 

· As long as they have the same version or a compatible version of the Word Processor or other program that you use, they will be able to open your file to modify or print as desired.
· If he receiver's software is not compatible with yours, they will have difficulty opening and using your file!
· Always check with them (preferably before sending) to confirm that they were (will be) able to open your file!
· To attach files to an e-mail message:

1.
Open: your e-mail program and click on New or Compose Message.


2.
To: Either use the address book or type an address: (Example: baumg@cinci.rr.com)


3.
Subject: Type something descriptive: (Example: Region 4 Regional Track Results)


5.
Message:  Include anything that is important.  Otherwise no message is necessary


6.
Attach: Use the paper clip icon to make an attachment.  Either browse to the file or type the name in the File name box: (Example: A:Results.TF or A:Results.htm), then click on Attach.


7.
Repeat (If sending more than 1 file): Use the paper clip icon again to attach the other files.


8.
Send:  Click on Send.  Depending on how the mail program is setup, you may need to click on Send and Receive!

For the newspapers, it's easiest for them, if you paste your data into the message that you are sending:

· It takes them several steps to move data from an attachment into text mode so they can use it.
· With deadlines, the less editing they need to do, the better the chance of them being able to get your data into print.
· To paste data into an e-mail message:

1.
Open: your e-mail program and click on New or Compose Message.


2.
To: Either use the address book or type an address: (Example: baumg@cinci.rr.com)


3.
Subject: Type something descriptive: (Example: Region 4 Regional Track Results)


4. 
Open notepad (or some other word processor) and either browse to the file or type the name in the File name box: (Example: A:Results.TF)


5.
Highlight everything or use Edit | Select All


6.
Use Edit | Copy (Click on the icon or hit <Ctrl>-<C> to copy)


7.
Use the mouse to click into the message box:  The 


8.
Use Edit | Paste (Click on the icon or hit <Ctrl>-<V> to paste)


9.
Send:  Click on Send.  Depending on how the mail program is setup, you may need to click on Send and Receive!


10.
Confirm: It's a good idea to call the paper to notify them that you sent them the file by e-mail.
Media or Person
E-mail Address
Business/Last
First
Phone                                      


Akron Beacon Journal
bjsports@beaconjournal.com
Beacon Journal

330-996-3800

Associated Press
apcolumbus@ap.org
Associated Press

1-800-762-4841

Cincinnati Enquirer
dschutte@enquirer.com
Schutte
Dave
513-768-8447

Cincinnati Enquirer
sports@enquirer.com
Cincinnati Enquirer

513-768-8444

Cincinnati Post
postsports@cincypost.com
Cincinnati Post

513-352-2767

Cleveland Plain Dealer
pgalbincea@plaind.com
Galbincia
Pat
H216-999-4677 or 1-800-388-4340

Columbus Dispatch
jschneid@dispatch.com
Schneider
Jeremy
1-800-282-0263

Columbus Dispatch
sports@dispatch.com
Columbus Dispatch

1-800-282-0263

Columbus Dispatch
sports@toledoblade.com
Toledo Blade

419-724-6115 0r 6110

Columbus Dispatch
spriestl@dispatch.com
Priestle
Scott
1-800-282-0263

Dayton Daily
dave_long@coxohio.com
Long
Dave
937-225-2251or 1-800-686-6397

Dayton Daily
marc_pendleton@coxohio.com
Pendleton
Marc
937-225-2251or 1-800-686-6397

Dayton Daily
odell_steward@coxohio.com
Steward
Odell
937-225-2251or 1-800-686-6397

Dayton Daily
scott_halasz@coxohio.com
Halasz
Scott
937-434-3458

Dayton Daily
sports@coxohio.com
Dayton Daily

1-800-686-6397

Hamilton Journal
JMorrison@coxohio.com
Morrison
Jay
513-863-7970  #3-Sports

Lima News
psmith@limanews.com
Smith
Pete


Medina Gazette
sports@ohio.net
Medina Gazzette



Middletown Journal
jbombatch@journalink.com
Bombatch
John
513-422-3611

Middletown Journal
jboyle@journalink.com
Boyle
John
513-422-3611

Middletown Journal
sports@journalink.com
Middletown Journal

513-422-3611

News-Herald
mtrem5@hotmail.com
Trem
Matt
1-800-947-2737. My extension

Ohio Wrestling
nheminger@columbus.rr.com
Heminger 
Ned

SW District Board-Webmaster
c1_brandenbu@swocai.swoca.net
Brandenburg
Cheryl


SW District Board-Secretary
jdrossi@ohio.voyager.net
Rossi
John
513-422-8237

Willoughby News-Herald
sports@news-herald.com
News-Herald

1-800-947-2737. #633

Note: If sending the same data to several papers, first create a Group.  Add the selected e-mail addresses to that group.  Then start the New Mail and select the Group instead of each address separately!
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